PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEB.COM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	10 S. DEARBORN
Internal Address:	7TH FLOOR
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5621430
Patent Number:	5680152
Patent Number:	5845299
Patent Number:	5911145
Patent Number:	6078921
Patent Number:	6268851
Patent Number:	6363398
Patent Number:	6364439
Patent Number:	6654804
Patent Number:	6738348
Patent Number:	6769031
Patent Number:	6789103
Patent Number:	6813766
Patent Number:	6842769
Patent Number:	6868444
Patent Number:	6871347
Patent Number:	6895431
Patent Number:	6928609
Patent Number:	6950879
Patent Number:	6978232
503039517	

PATENT

503039514 REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0361

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7188175
Patent Number:	7225272
Patent Number:	7509428
Patent Number:	8370470
Patent Number:	8799416
Patent Number:	D395427
Patent Number:	D395428
Patent Number:	D397103
Patent Number:	D397687
Patent Number:	D399196
Patent Number:	D399501
Patent Number:	D403673
Patent Number:	D403674
Patent Number:	D424036
Application Number:	09153536
Application Number:	09775014
Application Number:	10286439
Application Number:	11050970
Application Number:	11144989
Application Number:	11623362
Application Number:	11623368
Application Number:	11655432
Application Number:	11747368
Application Number:	12604687
Application Number:	13758043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Ma
Phone: 2124553237

Email: jmull@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE MORAD

Address Line 1: 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	509265/1627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. JASON MULL
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT

REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0362

source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page1.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page2.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page3.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page4.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page5.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page6.tif source=Web.com Holding Company, Inc.-JPM Pat SI Grant Executed#page7.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS ("Agreement"), effective as of September 9, 2014 is made by Web.com Holding Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Obligor"), in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), parties to the Credit Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Web.com Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders, the Co-Syndication Agents named therein, the Co-Documentation Agents named therein, and the Agent.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower and the Obligor have executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of September 9, 2014, in favor of the Agent (together with all amendments, restatements supplements and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the Obligor pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders a continuing security interest in all Intellectual Property, including the Patents; and

WHEREAS, the Obligor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Obligor agrees, for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. The Obligor hereby pledges and grants a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agrees to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of the Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents (including, without limitation,

those items listed on Schedule A hereto) (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>"), to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

SECTION 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Obligor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders in connection with the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. The Obligor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

WEB.COM HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

Name: Kevin M. Carney

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Date:

REEL: 034061 FRAME: 0366

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Agent for the Lenders

Name: Title:

Date:

Tina Ruyter Executive Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent Applications and Registrations

PATENTS AND PATENT LICENSES

Application No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Owner
08298215	5621430	N/A	US	Method and apparatus for navigating multiple independent windowed images	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
08627650	5680152	N/A	US	Method and apparatus for navigating multiple independent windowed images	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
08687974	5845299	N/A	US	Draw-based editor for web pages	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
08687971	5911145	N/A	US	Hierarchical structure editor for web sites	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09034662	6078921	N/A	US	Method and apparatus for providing a self- service file	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
08723301	6268851	N/A	US	Hypermedia authoring and publishing system	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09351927	6363398	N/A	US	Database access using active server pages	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09540907	6364439	N/A	US	Computer storage systems for computer facilities	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09560661	6654804	N/A	US	Method and appartus for automatic dial-up dial-down web hosting	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09491018	6738348	N/A	US	Bandwidth on demand subscriber system	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09676458	6769031	N/A	US	Dynamically incorporating updates to active configuration information	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09565269	6789103	N/A	US	Synchronized server parameter database	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09777386	6813766	US20020107901	US	Method and apparatus for scheduling processes based upon virtual server identifiers	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09565270	6842769	N/A	US	Automatically configured network server	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09678170	6868444	N/A	US	Server configuration management and tracking	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09835312	6871347	US20020152322	US	Method and apparatus for facilitating load balancing across name servers	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09677440	6895431	N/A	US	Providing user access to dynamic updating of remote configuration information	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09764772	6928609	US20010001555	US	Hypermedia authoring and publishing system	Web.com Holding

Application No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Owner
					Company, Inc.
09768671	6950879	US20020138578	US	Using virtual network address information during communications	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09607798	6978232	N/A	US	Method and system of demonstrating a service that provides computerized transactions using a computer network	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09544355	7188175	N/A	US	Method and system for communicating between clients in a computer network	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
10210205	7225272	US20040024872	US	Method and apparatus for providing name services	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11619272	7509428	US20070112911	US	Method and system for communicating between clients in a computer network	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09766473	8370470	US20020069272	US	System and method for managing server configurations	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11932075	8799416	US20080052352	US	System and Method for Managing Server Configurations	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057656	D395427	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057657	D395428	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057572	D397103	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057653	D397687	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057661	D399196	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057655	D399501	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057660	D403673	N/A	US	Computer icon	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057658	D403674	N/A	US	Computer icon for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
29057567	D424036	N/A	US	Computer generated icon of primary and secondary navigator bars for a display screen	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09153536	N/A	US20020023111	US	Draw-based editor for web pages	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
09775014	N/A	US20020103905	US	Method and system for providing business partners with access to a company's internal computer resources	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
10286439	N/A	US20040054793	US	System and method for high performance shared web hosting	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11050970	N/A	US20050132065	US	Using virtual network address information during communications	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11144989	N/A	US20050223311	US	Hypermedia authoring and publishing system	Web.com Holding

Application No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Owner
					Company, Inc.
11623362	N/A	US20070220419	US	Systems and Methods of Providing Web Content to Multiple Browser Device Types	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11623368	N/A	US20070214237	US	Systems and Methods of Providing Web Content to Multiple Browser Device Types	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11655432	N/A	US20070118793	US	Hierarchical drag and drop structure editor for web sites	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
11747368	N/A	US20070208877	US	Method and Apparatus for Providing Name Services	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
12604687	N/A	US20100042927	US	Third Party Management of Computer System Control	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.
13758043	N/A	US20130144997	US	System and method for managing server configurations	Web.com Holding Company, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/29/2014